best information regarding total risk related to the groups operation. The main reason for using this principle is that the majority of the ship owning
companies are organized as pro rata unlimited partnerships where each partners has an unlimited, pro rata liability for the ship owning companys
commitments. In the notes to the accounts the profit and loss account as well as the balance sheet are presented according to the proportionate
consolidation method. Further, main figures for areas of operation for our ship owning activity are presented with a split on market segments by ship
size and ship management activities.

NOTE 2 - FINANCIAL MARKET RISK

Bank deposits 7 332
 -7 332

8 245
-8 245

Change in exchange rates

Effect on profit or loss

Value change

10 % reduction of exchange rates
10 % increase of exchange rates

Effect of change of interest rates for bank deposits is evaluated insignificant, and there is not made a sensitivity analysis.

Mortgage loans on ships in companies
included using the equity method of
accounting

100 basis points increase of interest rates
100 basis points reduction of interest rates

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Change of interest rates

Continued on next page

35SOLVANG ASA - GROUP 2014

NOTE 3 - AREAS OF OPERATION

31.12.14 31.12.13

7 913 7 035
1 397 544 1 223 966

50 037 38 496
119 184 41 404

2 319 2 801
1 576 996 1 313 703

1 019 708
20 20

1 578 034 1 314 430

88 925 90 582
31 086 72 887

120 011 163 469

0 13 811

92 134 58 245

212 145 235 524

1 790 179 1 549 954

123 264 123 264

-1 246 -1 402

119 032 -13 360
608 719 517 608
849 769 626 110

821 668 767 699
30 473 16 044

852 141 783 743

0 87

2 980 176
10 054 13 972
29 429 58 889
45 807 66 976
88 269 140 101

1 790 179 1 549 954

Total

Share of periodic maintenance ships
Share of new build contracts
Office equipment, furniture etc

Fixed Assets
Deferred tax asset
Share of ships

BALANCE SHEET PROPORTIONATE CONSOLIDATION

ASSETS

Current Assets
Receivables
Share of current assets ship owning companies
Other short term receivables

Financial fixed assets
Investments in affiliated companies
Other shares

Total receivables

Investments
Listed investments

Bank deposits

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Paid-in capital
Share capital (24 652 837 shares a NOK 5)
Treasury shares

Retained earnings
Other equity, unrecognized